

mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org. Telephone : 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IX(1)/7534/12/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 19.02.2015

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:-Junior Male Nurse in the Kerala Minerals & Metals Ltd (Cat No.406/10)-Erratum Notificaton Regarding:Ref:- SL No. 04/2014/ER IX dated 08/01/2014.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Short List No. 04/2014/ER IX dated 08/01/14 for the post of JUNIOR MALE NURSE (Category No. 406/10) in the Kerala Minerals & Metals Ltd.

- The Register Number 100164 is deleted from the Supplementary list for Ezhava and included in the Supplementary list for Viswakarma.
- ii) The Register Number 102312 is deleted from the Supplementary list for OBC and included in the Supplementary list for Ezhava.

The Short List No: 04/2014/ER IX dated 08/01/14 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

K.M.VISWANATHAN ADDITIONAL SECRETARY In Charge of SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.